

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2670 of 2020

M/s. Shri Venkateshwara Realities & Ors. -**Versus**- State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

19.11.2020	<p>Mr. Abhishek Chandrawanshi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Abhinav Kardekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Abhinav Kardekar is out of station and he prays two weeks' time.</p> <p>As prayed, list after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p>
Ashok	