

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2670 of 2020

1. M/s Shri Venkateshwara Realities Through Its Partner, Ramesh Rao, Aged About 57 Years, R/o At 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001,
2. M. Ramesh Rao W/o M. V. Rao Aged About 57 Years R/o 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001
3. Pradeep Kumar S/o A. K. T. Nair Aged About 55 Years R/o 14, Anand Nagar, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001
4. M. Swarna Rao W/o Ramesh Rao Aged About 51 Years R/o 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001

---- Petitioners

**Versus**

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector Of Stamps, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001
2. Board Of Revenue Bilaspur Chhattisgarh Through Its Registrar
3. Commissioner Raipur Division, Raipur Chhattisgarh
4. M. Amarendra S/o Late M. V. S. Rao Aged About 49 Years R/o 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001
5. M. Arunendra S/o Late M. V. S. Rao Aged About 45 Years R/o 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001
6. M. V. Rao S/o M. H. Rao Aged About 90 Years R/o 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001
7. M. Santoshamma W/o M. V. Rao Aged About 84 Years R/o 12, Las Vista Colony, Amilidih, Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001

16/02/2021	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Gagan Tiwari, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Even in the second call, none appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the petitioner, therefore, this Court has no other option except to dismiss the case for want of prosecution.</p> <p>Accordingly, this petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>